502555915 11/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2601567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DR. NEIL COSTIGAN	11/01/2013	
MR. INGO DEUTSCHMANN	11/01/2013	
MR TONY LIBELL	11/01/2013	
MR JOHAN LINDHOLM	11/01/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEHAVIOSEC		
Street Address:	AURORUM SCIENCE PARK 8		
City:	LULEÅ		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	SE-977 75		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14070654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)767-1292 Phone: 973-685-5280

Email: michael@PatentLawNY.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: FEIGIN & ASSOCIATES, LLC MICHAEL J. FEIG

Address Line 1: 103 THE CIRCLE

Address Line 2: (HTTP://PATENTLAWNY.COM) Address Line 4: PASSAIC, NEW JERSEY 07055

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. FEIGIN, ESQ.		
Signature:	/Michael Feigin/		

REEL: 031535 FRAME: 0167

PATENT

502555915

Date:	11/04/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=BHV004-01f-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=BHV004-01f-Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=BHV004-01f-Assignment-signed#page3.tif				

PATENT REEL: 031535 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST

The undersigned Assignors:

- a) Dr. Neil Costigan, whose full post office address is Sotargatan
 3, Lulea 97242 SWEDEN;
- b) Mr. Ingo Deutschmann, whose full post office address is Knapendorfer Weg 45, Merseburg 06217 GERMANY;
- c) Mr. Tony Libell, whose full post office address is Forskaragen 72A, Lulea 97753 SWEDEN; and
- d) **Mr. Johan Lindholm**, whose full post office address is Kullenvägen 26, Boden 96151 SWEDEN

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to:

BehavioSec, the Assignee, a corporation in accordance with the laws of Sweden, whose address is Aurorum Science Park 8 SE-977 75, Luleå, SWEDEN, it's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire *United States*, *Canadian* and worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under:

Any and all inventions and discoveries disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for:

- 1. A patent application entitled "Behavioral Authentication System Using a Secure Element, a Behaviometric Server and Cryptographic Servers to Authenticate Users" as fully described and claimed in a provisional United States utility Patent Application as Application Serial No. 6772864, filed on November 5, 2012 with the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:
- 2. A non-provisional U.S. Application to be filed on or before November 5, 2013, claiming priority to item 1 above, and entitled "Behavioral Authentication System Using a Secure Element, a Behaviometric Server and Cryptographic Servers to Authenticate Users"; and

ny and all applications for Letters Patent and Industrial Design of Page 1 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 031535 FRAME: 0169

Canada or the United States of America which have been or may be filed, based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said designs, inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all Industrial Designs and Letters Patents which have been or may be granted by that based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said designs, inventions or discoveries on said applications;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed the undersigned or which would have been enjoyed by the undersigned had it not hereby assigned. And the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States of America, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee herein named. And the undersigned hereby covenants, for itself and its legal representatives and assigns, that it neither has executed nor will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith, and that it, and its heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to itself, as from time to time may be necessary or useful to apply for, secure, defend, maintain, reissue, or extend any or all of said Letters Patent, to secure for said Assignee the full benefits of said inventions or discoveries, or otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and intent of this assignment.

We, the assignors, hereby transfer all rights, title, and ownership to the Assignee for the properties listed above -

111 2012

(made

	Con Con Section			X . C . C . S . S				
		Costigan, Inve			Date			
1 lyou	elschm	declare that	I was	personally	present	and d	id see	Nei
		onally known						
assignmen	t, did duly	sign and exec	ute abov	e. Signatu	re: Z		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
					₩.			

Page 2 of 3

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/04/2013